

**ORDER-SHEET FOR MAGISTRATES RECORDS**

Ref- Tehatta PS Case no 720/2024, Dated, 29.09.2024 U/S 21(C)/29 N.D.P.S. Act

DISTRICT. NADIA

IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL COURT N.D.P.S .ACT,NADIA AT KRISHNAGAR.

N.D.P.S. 92/2024

OF 2024

STATE , VERSUS. (Not Arrest)

Present : Sri, Somnath Chakraborti.

J.O, Code- WB00619

Serial No.of Order	Date.	Order with Signature of the Magistrate.	Office note as action taken on order(if any)and date.
01	01.10.24	<p>Received a original FIR, along with written complaint, seizure list, and inventory prayer. Seen the document in c/w case. Register the case. To. 07.02.2025 for awaiting report. IO is directed to take steps for inventory, sampling, certification and disposal of seized contraband under section 52A of the NDPS Act immediately regarding the sample of seized contraband before the concerned empowered learned Judicial Magistrate of the Sub-division where the concerned PS is located and to file a compliance report before this Court as soon as possible, in default, appropriate action will be initiated against the IO as per the law laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in this regard.</p> <p>Copy forwarded to Learned JM Court, Tehatta, Nadia for information and necessary action. Inform IO accordingly. Todate. Dictated &amp; Corrected by me. Sd/- S. Chakraborti. Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S.Act, Nadia at Krishnagar</p> <p>Sd/- S. Chakraborti. Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S.Act, Nadia at Krishnagar</p>	