

Present: Sri Debdeep Manna
NDPS 92 OF 2024(R-92/2024)
WBND010053622024
WB00892

Order No. 14

Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing the certificate of destruction .
No such report or certificate has received from he I.O till today.
The case is adjourned for today.
P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble apex court.
Ld. ADJ F.T.C -I , Krishnagar , Nadia is in charge of this court including
in charge of Ld. D.J, Nadia, Ld.ADJ, 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia , Ld. ADJ,4th
Court , Krishnagar Nadia.
To.24.04.2026 for filing the certificate of destruction , further order and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- D.Manna
Judge, Special Court , NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- D.Manna
Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act
Nadia at Krishnagar